Community of the Resurrection
Charity Auction on 14™ August, 2025 at 2.15pm

Community of the Resurrection

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

Addendum’s will be available on viewing and sale day

( : N:han
R Auction

Thursday 14 August, 2025 at 2.15pm

*LOT 181

Antique Riddell screen with posts and 4 angels

www.mirfield.org.uk

VIEWING

Wednesday 13 August, 2025 - 10.30am till 4pm
Thursday 14 August, 2025 - 10.30am till 1pm
No VAT : No Commission

PwnNne

Priedieu (payer desk)

Men’s walking or working boots

Nativity figures in need of some restoration, bambino missing
Box set of children’s books vintage Bunter, Tiger Tim, first edition Harry
Potter plus Gryffindor scarf and cloak

Large jar (for wool?)

About 50 kneelers

Hymn Numbers in box

Study books- bible studies and biographies

Ornamental tray

Coffee sets

Box of clerical shirts in various colours

2 limited edition Mo. Lancaster lithographs (nudes)

Box of vintage film annuals 40s&50s

Box of pictures of Churches

Raphael print in frame

Box lot —surplice, alb clerical bib and choir scarf

Alb amices girdle

Sets of cheese dishes in boxes

Zoo set with about 100 animals



Community of the Resurrection
Charity Auction on 14™ August, 2025 at 2.15pm

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

44,
45.
46.
47.

Small Our lady of Walsingham, decorated stone and icons
Monks in pottery ca

Wooden alms dishes and stand for alms plate
Crucifix and 2 praying figures

3 brass vases and candle holder

box of cruets and other churchy things
Visitation of the sick pack

sanctuary lamp

Slightly damaged chalice (part silver?)and plate
Communion cruets (1 spare)- magnetic base
Kneelers for sanctuary step

Small Priedieu in memory of Ervine Batty
Duvet covers

Bag of stoles and girdles

Icon of the Baptism

Six large Candlesticks

Pair of arts and crafts style candlestick

Altar cross

Silver plated candlesticks

Pair of servers candlesticks black and brass
Brass baptismal ewer

Medieval repro Madonna and Child

Box of men’s outdoor clothing —Parka and 2 padded vests with multiple

pocket

Beautiful high Mass set gold and red chasuble, Dalmatic and tunicle but
severely stressed at the shoulders, Matching chalice veil (which, with
tunicle might be used in repairs to the other two vestments)

Gents short blue overcoat
Cloak with gold lining

Priest black cassock with cape cincture and biretta (ask at counter)

Large nativity set (donkey has lost an ear)

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025
Addendum’s will be available on viewing and sale day

One large white altar frontal and two smaller - one blue, one white sp
Small Priedieu (prayer desk)

Box of sacristy items —burses chalice and aumbrey veils missal stand veils
Box of altar linen

Large carved Priedieu

4 altar frontals red, green and two white

Glastonbury chair

Georgian rocking chair

Large carpet

Gold coloured chasuble (Lamb and Flag) — slight damage to front orphrey
Large chest of drawers

2 over 3 Georgian chest of drawers

Large antique desk

Small desk

19'" cent. Gustavian (Swedish) sofa bench one leg broken (see at counter)
Large Edwardian sideboard with mirror

Four lectern covers plus spare material

Box of surplices and girdles

Box of hand bags

Large crucifix

Four framed maps — Yorkshire and Derbyshire

Framed racing scene JG Allots

Large Victorian plant pot

Rogues gallery — 3 CR Fathers by Carole Cormack

Steve Doyle Ring of Kerry and Boats on the shore

Flat iron with star of David imprinted on it

3 large stoles

Framed collection of cigarette cards

Box of Matchbox toys

2 Mountain scenes by John Hughes



Community of the Resurrection
Charity Auction on 14™ August, 2025 at 2.15pm

78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Mount Kinabalu Simon Yew artist to Sabu signed on back not to George

Sidebottom CR

Three small framed prints

Winter scene WG Bishop

Wescott House Andrew Parsons

Beech scene Richard Tuff

Willie Winkie Candle holder and Tankard

Framed Lamb and Flag tapestry

From Dusk Till Dawn — last of squad Limited edition limited edition
Sunderland Parish Church E Bell

Miniature cricket bat 1947 tour

Royal memorabilia Mugs and beer

Royal Doulton Tobacco Bowl

5 very large legacy documents

Three framed sets of 18" and 19" cent engravings — monks and nuns
habits

Small table

Altar lectern

Georgian open arm chair

Spindle armchair or tub chair

Art Noveau brass fender

Vintage set of crystal glass knife rests (one missing) in box
Drawer of stainless steel cutlery

Box of vintage Matchbox toys

Antique presentation pack of Pears Soap

Two boxes of antique EPNS fish knives, dessert spoons and forks
Art deco Dresser set ‘Starlight’ 1940s vintage

Vintage Drambuie

Canteen of cutlery

Miners lamp

106.

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

Addendum’s will be available on viewing and sale day

Box of Magpie mini Modern 4 plates celebrating 50" anniversary of
Festival of Britain

Copper kettle and brass watering can

Antique pewter jug

Carved head of woman

Box vintage Matchbox model s

West African bronze figure

Brass carriage clock

Clerical cloak with hood

Green chasuble (wheat and grape orphreys)

Wippell & Co Cotta with lace trim

Wippell & co. Clerical Raincoat

White chasuble and stole (hooded collar)

Academic gown and green hood

Marks and Spencer Tweed ltalian style tweed jacket and light slacks
Gentleman’s Donegal tweed sports jacket — (St Michael’s Pure wool)
Gentleman’s herring bone sports jacket (Harris Tweed)
Gentleman’s herringbone tweed jacket and slacks (Carl Stuart Ossett)
Gentleman’s Harris Tweed (brown) Jacket)

Gents white summer Jacket

Black Jacket

Ganex rain coat

Black Raincoat

Gents overcoat — Brook Taverner

Dannimac Raincoat

White Latin chasuble 3 stoles Burse ect (ask at counter0

Red latin chasuble with stole burse etc (ask at counter)

Red gothic chasuble and stole Burse (at counter)

Green gothic chasuble and stole orphrey’s with gold crosses

Green Gothic Chasuble with red orphreys) Burse at counter

White Gothic chasuble with stole — burse at counter



Community of the Resurrection
Charity Auction on 14™ August, 2025 at 2.15pm

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.

154.
155.
156.
157.
158.

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

Rail of Gents clothing (in the lobby)
Bishop’s chair

Pair of hall chairs

Hall chair

Two antique wall cupboards
Glastonbury chair

Cupboard

Image of Mary and Jesus (includes table and blue material)
Credence table

Brass candlesticks

Paschal Candlestick and Candle

Large mahogany chest for Altar Frontals with 5 frontals, and two super

frontals (red and lace). Lid detached.

Four altar frontals red, green and two white

Watts and co alb with sleeve and hem embroidery

Watts lace trimmed cotta

Blue cope floral pattern

White cope Tudor rose pattern and blue hood and orphrey
Antique green and gold brocade gothic style chasuble and stole and
matching burse(at counter)

Traditional green gothic chasuble and stole

Modern design chasuble and stole in gold material

Cassock alb-hood and zip front

White chasuble and stole with cross design

Gold chasuble with magnificent HIS orphreys (wear and tear at the
shoulders) and white stole

White chasuble with cross applique and matching stole

Light gold coloured chasuble fluer de lis pattern no stole

White damask pattern gothic chasuble with gold orphreys no stole
Blue cassock

White fiddle-back chasuble no stole Folded on hanger

164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.

170.

171.
172.
173.
174.

175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025
Addendum’s will be available on viewing and sale day

White cope with blue border —in need of repair

Cassock alb with hood, Vanheem’s surplice and Ormsby square neck alb,
Cream coloured chasuble with A&O embroidered and s

Large cream chasuble and stole no design or ornament

Small linen chasuble in rose or violet suitable for mid-lent no stole
Beautiful red gothic chasuble in need of some repair at the seams but
beautiful material and large gold IHS orphrey

Another Red gothic vestment rose and pineapple pattern, velvet orphrey
need a little stitching at the shoulder

Bishop’s purple cassock with cincture (in pocket)

Bishop’s black front button cassock with cape

Heavy lined clerical cloak

Red chasuble with unusual floral pattern and outstanding orphreys —in
need of some repair

Watts and co. Alb with fine lace trimming

Lightweight cassock and soutane

Academic gown and green hood

Orthodox priest’s robe

Antique Blue High Mass set

Antique red chasuble with gold brocade (similar to the blue set)
Riddell screen and posts with 4 angels

Good Shepherd Galle print donated by the artist Michael Cooke
Priedieu

Box of Matchbox toys

Silver perfume bottle cover

Silver tankard — Victorian

Silver purse — Victorian winning bidder see Fr John

3 silver napkin rings

Silver Vesta

Silver sovereign holder

Silver stamp holder



Community of the Resurrection
Charity Auction on 14™ August, 2025 at 2.15pm

192.  Two silver bonbon dishes

193. George I silver spoon

194.  Antique propelling pencil

195.  Antique Russian triptych brass enamelled

196. Mouseman ashtray

197. Ladies gold fob watch

198. Delmos Suprimis Ladies gold plated wrist watch

199. Ladies silver and amethyst wristwatch

200. Bueck Girod ladies silver watch

201. Ladies marcasite wristwatch

202. Two George VI Festival Crowns in their boxes

203.  Silver cream jug

204. Box of silver Apostles spoons

205. Box of Norwegian silver enamelled spoons

206.  Pandora charm bracelet in box

207. Hummel Happy Whistler music box

208.  McVitie’s presentation biscuit tin

209. Collection of pens and pencils

210. Japanese Buddhist rosary in case

211. Benedictine cross, copper medal Ss Peter and Paul, Trier medallion and
pewter brooch

212.  WWII memories Cadet’s Prayer Book, Forces New Testament and silver
ARP Badge

213.  Dutch Girl Pelham Puppet in box

214.  Moorcroft dish in box

215. Peter Meanley Gallery ceramic teapot

216. Peter Meanley Gallery ceramic Toby Jug

217. Mouse and his child toy wind-ups in box

218. Antique stole “-WW!I connection

219. Box of Matchbox toys

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

Addendum’s will be available on viewing and sale day

300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.

Gold Brooch

Gold Brooch

Victorian fob

Bag coins

Carved Hippo

English Missal Altar Edition
King Charles Il Prayer Book
Welsh Edition Prayer Book & 1 other
2 Vintage School Books
W.S Gilbert

Fleetwood Life of Christ
Antique Books

Map of Lake District
Steam Punk Hat

Quantity plates and china
American Shelf Clock

Box Religious Items

Box surplices

Side Credence Table
Priedieu

Priedieu

Credence Table

Inlaid Stand

Box Model Cars

Box Lot

Camcorder

War Illustrated

Box Cutlery

EPNS Tea set and tray
1928 Prayer book — altar edition



Community of the Resurrection
Charity Auction on 14™ August, 2025 at 2.15pm

For more information regarding the items in this catalogue
please contact:

Fr John CR

House of the Resurrection

WF14 OBN

Email: jgribben@mirfield.org.uk

Main Number: 01924 494318
Or 01924 483319

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025
Addendum’s will be available on viewing and sale day



