### Charity Auction on 14th August, 2025 at 2.15pm

# Community of the Resurrection



Thursday 14 August, 2025 at 2.15pm



\*LOT 181

Antique Riddell screen with posts and 4 angels

www.mirfield.org.uk

#### **VIEWING**

Wednesday 13 August, 2025 - 10.30am till 4pm Thursday 14 August, 2025 - 10.30am till 1pm No VAT: No Commission

- 1. Priedieu (payer desk)
- 2. Men's walking or working boots
- 3. Nativity figures in need of some restoration, bambino missing
- 4. Box set of children's books vintage Bunter, Tiger Tim, first edition Harry Potter plus Gryffindor scarf and cloak
- 5. Large jar (for wool?)
- 6. About 50 kneelers
- 7. Hymn Numbers in box
- 8. Study books- bible studies and biographies
- 9. Ornamental tray
- 10. Coffee sets
- 11. Box of clerical shirts in various colours
- 12. 2 limited edition Mo. Lancaster lithographs (nudes)
- 13. Box of vintage film annuals 40s&50s
- 14. Box of pictures of Churches
- 15. Raphael print in frame
- 16. Box lot –surplice, alb clerical bib and choir scarf
- 17. Alb amices girdle
- 18. Sets of cheese dishes in boxes
- 19. Zoo set with about 100 animals

## Charity Auction on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 2.15pm

Large nativity set (donkey has lost an ear)

47.

20.	Small Our lady of Walsingham, decorated stone and icons	48.	One large white altar frontal and two smaller - one blue, one white sp	
21.	Monks in pottery ca	49.	Small Priedieu (prayer desk)	
22.	Wooden alms dishes and stand for alms plate	50.	Box of sacristy items –burses chalice and aumbrey veils missal stand veils	
23.	Crucifix and 2 praying figures	51.	Box of altar linen	
24.	3 brass vases and candle holder	52.	Large carved Priedieu	
25.	box of cruets and other churchy things	53.	4 altar frontals red, green and two white	
26.	Visitation of the sick pack	54.	Glastonbury chair	
27.	sanctuary lamp	55.	Georgian rocking chair	
28.	Slightly damaged chalice (part silver?)and plate	56.	Large carpet	
29.	Communion cruets (1 spare)- magnetic base	57.	Gold coloured chasuble (Lamb and Flag) – slight damage to front orphrey	
30.	Kneelers for sanctuary step	58.	Large chest of drawers	
31.	Small Priedieu in memory of Ervine Batty	59.	2 over 3 Georgian chest of drawers	
32.	Duvet covers	60.	Large antique desk	
33.	Bag of stoles and girdles	61.	Small desk	
34.	Icon of the Baptism	62.	19th cent. Gustavian (Swedish) sofa bench one leg broken (see at counter)	
35.	Six large Candlesticks	63.	Large Edwardian sideboard with mirror	
36.	Pair of arts and crafts style candlestick	64.	Four lectern covers plus spare material	
37.	Altar cross	65.	Box of surplices and girdles	
38.	Silver plated candlesticks	66.	Box of hand bags	
39.	Pair of servers candlesticks black and brass	67.	Large crucifix	
40.	Brass baptismal ewer	68.	Four framed maps – Yorkshire and Derbyshire	
41.	Medieval repro Madonna and Child	69.	Framed racing scene JG Allots	
42.	Box of men's outdoor clothing –Parka and 2 padded vests with multiple	70.	Large Victorian plant pot	
	pocket	71.	Rogues gallery – 3 CR Fathers by Carole Cormack	
43.	Beautiful high Mass set gold and red chasuble, Dalmatic and tunicle but	72.	Steve Doyle Ring of Kerry and Boats on the shore	
	severely stressed at the shoulders, Matching chalice veil (which, with	73.	Flat iron with star of David imprinted on it	
	tunicle might be used in repairs to the other two vestments)	74.	3 large stoles	
44.	Gents short blue overcoat	75.	Framed collection of cigarette cards	
45.	Cloak with gold lining	76.	Box of Matchbox toys	
46.	Priest black cassock with cape cincture and biretta (ask at counter)	77.	2 Mountain scenes by John Hughes	

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

Addendum's will be available on viewing and sale day

## Charity Auction on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 2.15pm

78.	Mount Kinabalu Simon Yew artist to Sabu signed on back not to George	106.	Box of Magpie mini Modern 4 plates celebrating 50 <sup>th</sup> anniversary of		
	Sidebottom CR		Festival of Britain		
79.	Three small framed prints	107.	Copper kettle and brass watering can		
80.	Winter scene WG Bishop	108.	Antique pewter jug		
81.	Wescott House Andrew Parsons	109.	Carved head of woman		
82.	Beech scene Richard Tuff	110.	Box vintage Matchbox model s		
83.	Willie Winkie Candle holder and Tankard	111.	West African bronze figure		
84.	Framed Lamb and Flag tapestry	112.	Brass carriage clock		
85.	From Dusk Till Dawn – last of squad Limited edition limited edition	113.	Clerical cloak with hood		
86.	Sunderland Parish Church E Bell	114.	Green chasuble (wheat and grape orphreys)		
87.	Miniature cricket bat 1947 tour	115.	Wippell & Co Cotta with lace trim		
88.	Royal memorabilia Mugs and beer	116.	Wippell & co. Clerical Raincoat		
89.	Royal Doulton Tobacco Bowl	117.	White chasuble and stole (hooded collar)		
90.	5 very large legacy documents	118.	Academic gown and green hood		
91.	Three framed sets of 18 <sup>th</sup> and 19 <sup>th</sup> cent engravings – monks and nuns	119.	Marks and Spencer Tweed Italian style tweed jacket and light slacks		
	habits	120.	Gentleman's Donegal tweed sports jacket – (St Michael's Pure wool)		
92.	Small table	121.	Gentleman's herring bone sports jacket (Harris Tweed)		
93.	Altar lectern	122.	Gentleman's herringbone tweed jacket and slacks (Carl Stuart Ossett)		
94.	Georgian open arm chair	123.	Gentleman's Harris Tweed (brown) Jacket)		
95.	Spindle armchair or tub chair	124.	Gents white summer Jacket		
96.	Art Noveau brass fender	125.	Black Jacket		
97.	Vintage set of crystal glass knife rests (one missing) in box	126.	Ganex rain coat		
98.	Drawer of stainless steel cutlery	127.	Black Raincoat		
99.	Box of vintage Matchbox toys	128.	Gents overcoat – Brook Taverner		
100.	Antique presentation pack of Pears Soap	129.	Dannimac Raincoat		
101.	Two boxes of antique EPNS fish knives, dessert spoons and forks	130.	White Latin chasuble 3 stoles Burse ect (ask at counter0		
102.	Art deco Dresser set 'Starlight' 1940s vintage	131.	Red latin chasuble with stole burse etc (ask at counter)		
103.	Vintage Drambuie	132.	Red gothic chasuble and stole Burse (at counter)		
104.	Canteen of cutlery	133.	Green gothic chasuble and stole orphrey's with gold crosses		
105.	Miners lamp	134.	Green Gothic Chasuble with red orphreys) Burse at counter		

135.

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

Addendum's will be available on viewing and sale day

White Gothic chasuble with stole – burse at counter

# Charity Auction on 14th August, 2025 at 2.15pm

136.	Rail of Gents clothing (in the lobby)	164.	White cope with blue border – in need of repair	
137.	Bishop's chair	165.	Cassock alb with hood, Vanheem's surplice and Ormsby square neck alb,	
138.	Pair of hall chairs	166.	Cream coloured chasuble with A&O embroidered and s	
139.	Hall chair	167.	Large cream chasuble and stole no design or ornament	
140.	Two antique wall cupboards	168.	Small linen chasuble in rose or violet suitable for mid-lent no stole	
141.	Glastonbury chair	169.	Beautiful red gothic chasuble in need of some repair at the seams but	
142.	Cupboard		beautiful material and large gold IHS orphrey	
143.	Image of Mary and Jesus (includes table and blue material)	170.	Another Red gothic vestment rose and pineapple pattern, velvet orphrey	
144.	Credence table		need a little stitching at the shoulder	
145.	Brass candlesticks	171.	Bishop's purple cassock with cincture (in pocket)	
146.	Paschal Candlestick and Candle	172.	Bishop's black front button cassock with cape	
147.	Large mahogany chest for Altar Frontals with 5 frontals, and two super	173.	Heavy lined clerical cloak	
	frontals (red and lace). Lid detached.	174.	Red chasuble with unusual floral pattern and outstanding orphreys – in	
148.	Four altar frontals red, green and two white		need of some repair	
149.	Watts and co alb with sleeve and hem embroidery	175.	Watts and co. Alb with fine lace trimming	
150.	Watts lace trimmed cotta	176.	Lightweight cassock and soutane	
151.	Blue cope floral pattern	177.	Academic gown and green hood	
152.	White cope Tudor rose pattern and blue hood and orphrey	178.	Orthodox priest's robe	
153.	Antique green and gold brocade gothic style chasuble and stole and	179.	Antique Blue High Mass set	
	matching burse(at counter)	180.	Antique red chasuble with gold brocade (similar to the blue set)	
154.	Traditional green gothic chasuble and stole	181.	Riddell screen and posts with 4 angels	
155.	Modern design chasuble and stole in gold material	182.	Good Shepherd Galle print donated by the artist Michael Cooke	
156.	Cassock alb-hood and zip front	183.	Priedieu	
157.	White chasuble and stole with cross design	184.	Box of Matchbox toys	
158.	Gold chasuble with magnificent HIS orphreys (wear and tear at the	185.	Silver perfume bottle cover	
	shoulders) and white stole	186.	Silver tankard – Victorian	
159.	White chasuble with cross applique and matching stole	187.	Silver purse – Victorian winning bidder see Fr John	
160.	Light gold coloured chasuble fluer de lis pattern no stole	188.	3 silver napkin rings	
161.	White damask pattern gothic chasuble with gold orphreys no stole	189.	Silver Vesta	
162.	Blue cassock	190.	Silver sovereign holder	
163.	White fiddle-back chasuble no stole Folded on hanger	191.	Silver stamp holder	

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

Addendum's will be available on viewing and sale day

## Charity Auction on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 2.15pm

#### Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

#### Addendum's will be available on viewing and sale day

192.	Two silver bonbon dishes	300.	Gold Brooch
193.	George I silver spoon	301.	Gold Brooch
194.	Antique propelling pencil	302.	Victorian fob
195.	Antique Russian triptych brass enamelled	303.	Bag coins
196.	Mouseman ashtray	304.	Carved Hippo
197.	Ladies gold fob watch	305.	English Missal Altar Edition
198.	Delmos Suprimis Ladies gold plated wrist watch	306.	King Charles II Prayer Book
199.	Ladies silver and amethyst wristwatch	307.	Welsh Edition Prayer Book & 1 other
200.	Bueck Girod ladies silver watch	308.	2 Vintage School Books
201.	Ladies marcasite wristwatch	309.	W.S Gilbert
202.	Two George VI Festival Crowns in their boxes	310.	Fleetwood Life of Christ
203.	Silver cream jug	311.	Antique Books
204.	Box of silver Apostles spoons	312.	Map of Lake District
205.	Box of Norwegian silver enamelled spoons	<b>313</b> .	Steam Punk Hat
206.	Pandora charm bracelet in box	314.	Quantity plates and china
207.	Hummel Happy Whistler music box	315.	American Shelf Clock
208.	McVitie's presentation biscuit tin	316.	Box Religious Items
209.	Collection of pens and pencils	317.	Box surplices
210.	Japanese Buddhist rosary in case	318.	Side Credence Table
211.	Benedictine cross, copper medal Ss Peter and Paul, Trier medallion and	319.	Priedieu
	pewter brooch	320.	Priedieu
212.	WWII memories Cadet's Prayer Book, Forces New Testament and silver	321.	Credence Table
	ARP Badge	322.	Inlaid Stand
213.	Dutch Girl Pelham Puppet in box	323.	Box Model Cars
214.	Moorcroft dish in box	324.	Box Lot
215.	Peter Meanley Gallery ceramic teapot	325.	Camcorder
216.	Peter Meanley Gallery ceramic Toby Jug	326.	War Illustrated
217.	Mouse and his child toy wind-ups in box	327.	Box Cutlery
218.	Antique stole –WWI connection	328.	EPNS Tea set and tray
219.	Box of Matchbox toys	329.	1928 Prayer book – altar edition

Charity Auction on 14th August, 2025 at 2.15pm

Addendum's will be available on viewing and sale day

Catalogue Published 13 August, 2025

For more information regarding the items in this catalogue please contact:

Fr John CR House of the Resurrection WF14 0BN

Email: jgribben@mirfield.org.uk

Main Number: 01924 494318

Or 01924 483319